## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420802

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Credit Corp.		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	365 Operating Company LLC		
Street Address:	1400 65th Street, Suite 230		
City:	Emeryville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94608		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86271613	365 DATA CENTERS	
Serial Number:	86271606	365 DATA CENTERS	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Michele M. Glessner Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt SIGNATURE: /Elaine B. Hunt/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/23/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=365 operating company release#page1.tif source=365 operating company release#page2.tif source=365 operating company release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0041

900399543

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., in its capacity as collateral

agent ("Collateral Agent") for certain lenders, with an office at 1345 Avenue of the Americas,

46th Floor, New York, New York 10105, hereby releases the security interests granted to it by

365 OPERATING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at

1400 65th Street, Suite 230, Emeryville, CA 94608 ("Grantor") in all of Grantor's right, title and

interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications (collectively, the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in,

to and under the Trademarks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the

existence of such release hereby given.

The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on October 9, 2014 at Reel No. 5378, Frame 0048.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is effective as of January 27, 2017.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Fortress/365 – Trademark Release 62974670

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., as Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_Name: Title:

CONTANTINE M. DAKOLIAS
PRESIDENT

# SCHEDULE A

#### 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

None

#### 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	US Serial No.	Filing Date
365 Operating Company LLC	365 Data Centers	86271613	May 5, 2014
365 Operating Company LLC	365 Data Centers	86271606	May 5, 2014

#### 3. IP LICENSES

None

Fortress/365 – Trademark Release 62974670

**RECORDED: 03/23/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0044